STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCEORDER .  IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
/) (”‘jf”%“t:)h\’f\!;x " LINDICTMENT/CASE#: 2021-GS-43-0390

/
Vi

COUNTY OF Sumter (.3 /)

Y R S AW 2020A4320100832
STATE VS 7 dis)iEau Date of Offense: —4/3/2020
' SOUTH JAROLINE

Travon Derrell Ragin ) 8.0 Goany 1B IR %
AKA: SSN: ) CDR Code #: 0549

race QD s _QED co-@EEED)  Range of Offense: 5 Mg, A
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendantwhowas ] CONVICTED OF or [ ] PLEAD COU /f 2«025’ .
Qf 4

TO: Weapons / Poss. weapon during violent ¢ Range of Offense Pled
in violation of § 16-23-0490 of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 0549 ﬁwpe

[[] NON-VIOLENT [J VIOLENT [} SERIOUS [] MOST SERIOUS [] Mandatory GPS 7] § 17-25-45 645'
(CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd)

Lesser Included Defendant Waives
Offense, [ Presentment to Grand Jury.

The pleais: [] w/o Rec/Negotiations [] Negotiated [1 Recommendation

Thechargeis: [] Aslindicted []

SCB68440

Finney, lll, Ernest A SC Bar # Cooke, Susan Elaine SC Bar#

DC [] County Detention Center [C] Home Incarceration Program
L Sew beV G

The Defendant is committed to the ] Sé
i v
ays/months/years/Time Served DYOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine

f&'gde%%ﬁmg&k?’5"1 W Lt

of § ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of §

H plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probationfor ——— __ months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.
The sentence shallrun  [7] CONCURRENT or  [7] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

[[] The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to 8.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

days/months [] Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[] PTUP
[[] No Contactwith Victim [ ]Domestic Violence Intervention Program [] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[[] SexOffender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [T] SAC/MHC if necessary
[[] Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[] Other: Restitution §
FINE: $

RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-190(B) )

§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the z:gg g
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $12 3
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within e days/months $25 T
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding)
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) 3150 »
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) s §
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) ?-;0[;'93 :
3% to County (if pald in installments)
$500 $
Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk $40 3
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees TOTAL $

[ §17-3-3 {B) Unpiid Ap[alica!ion Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fui

S e
Clerk of Court/ Deputy Clerk ’
v %}‘“\Q«r&of\ 7—-('7—(7 ‘F"-b A SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date res{ding Judge 01/27/2025




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENGE QRDER,. .,, IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
BBy OR Hiibistas / or oficia 1INDICTMENT/CASE#; 2021-GS-43-0390

Y. [t 2020A4320100831

STATE g 7 oledik or couDate'of Offense: ~ 47372020
# SUMTER COLNTY
Travon Derrell Ragin ‘.:oui H CAROLISLC. Code § 16-11-0330(
ARA: 55N D ) CDR Code#: 0139

Range of Offense:

RACE; sex: (D oos: QD

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant whowas [] CONVICTED OF or [ PLEADS MAR 0 'D
TO: Robbery / Armed Robbery, robbery while Range of Offense Pled 5

inviolation of §  16-11-0330(A) of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0139 OU{Z 9;‘-’ l
[[] NON-VIOLENT [] VIOLENT [7] SERIOUS [] MOST SERIOUS [] Mandatory GPS ~ [7] § 17-25-4 pea/S

(CSC w/minor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd)

. ; Lesser Included Defendant Waives
Thechargels: [] Asindicted [] Offense, U] Presentment to Grand Jury.
The pleais: [] w/o Rec/Negotiations [] Negotiated [] Recommendation
SCB68440
Finney, I, Ernest A SC Bar # Cooke, Susan Elaine SC Bar#
The Defendant is committed to the SCDC []_ Caqunty Detention Center [[] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of é& days/monthg/years/Tyme Served [JYOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of § ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of § s plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for — . months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference. v
o
The sentence shallrun  [7] CONCURRENT or [} CONSECUTIVE to sentence “:g' I‘-.’Fe oW Mo k"?’\ C kag,e,

[[] The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

days/months [] Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
[] PTUP
[[] No Contact with Victim [ ]JDomestic Violence Intervention Program [] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[[] Sex Offender Registry pursuant to 8.C. Code § 23-3-430 [] SAC/MHC if necessary
[[] Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[] Other: Restitution $
FINE: $
[ ] RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-190(B) ) $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $100 E
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 3
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUI Surcharge) $12 3
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within ———  days/months $25 3
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 .$
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $150
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $41 %
§34-11-70(b)and{(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Cosls) $50 $
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $40/ T
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) TBDea T
3% to County (if paid in installments)
$500 $
Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk $40 3
U during probation and shall be collected before any other fees
TOTAL $
,——_D § 17-?-30{8) Unpaid A;i;ilication Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund
ey Lﬂ‘n\()bﬁ
/Elgrk of Courl/ Depuly Clerk ]T\ /
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Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date regiding Judge 01/27/2025



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

CERTIFIED TRUE CO!
COUNTY OF Sumter e OF ORIGINAL FILi anICTMENTICASE# 202168430500
/ #' 2020A4320100830

/ !
# '){/ ( ) /g;; ‘f,;,
- : D’a e of Offense:  4/3/2020

17S.C.Code§  16-03-0010 Q l
CDR Code# 0116 Oh

r.

STATE

V8.

Travon Derrell Ragin
AKA: SSN:

o QD s @D oo- QEENED' S~
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was [ ] CONVICTED OF or PLEADQ?CC 4? 0 5 ,O

Range of Offense:

TO: Murder / Murder Range of Offense Pled 5
in violationof §  16-03-0010 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0116 or
[[] NON-VIOLENT [] VIOLENT [7] SERIOUS [] MOST SERIOUS [] Mandatory GPS ] § 17-25-45 )
(CSC wiminor 1st or CSC w/minor 3rd) e/S
The ch fie e bt Lesser Included Defendant Waives
echargeis: [] Asindicte [1  Offense, Presentment to Grand Jury.
The pleais: [] wfo Rec/Negotiations [ ] Negotiated [] Recommendation
SCB68440
Finney, Ill, Ernest A SC Bar # Cooke, Susan Elaine SC Bar#
The Defendant is committed to the @ SCDC [] County Detention Center [[] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of ! 5 £ 2 days/menthsfyearsfrime-Senved DYOA NTE years and/or shall pay a fine
of § ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of $ 3 plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for —— 8 months/years
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.
The sentence shallrun  [[] CONCURRENT or [ ] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
] The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code §24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.
days/months [[] Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
(] PTUP
[[] No Contact with Victim [ ]Domestic Violence Intervention Program [] Hold for Inpatient Treatment
[[] Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [] SAC/MHC if necessary
[] Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135.
[] Other Restitution §
FINE: $
RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-190(B) ) $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5 %) $100 3
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 3
§14-1-211(A)(2) (DUl Surcharge) $12 3
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within — . days/months $25 3
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $o5
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $150 g
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $41 3
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $50
§50-21-114(BUI Breath Test Fee) $40/ »
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) TBDea »
3% to County (if paid in installments) >
$500 $
Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk $40 £
w during probation and shall be collected before any other fees
TOTAL $
§ 17-[‘-301@) Unpaid AprEication Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund
Ci k of C tg Cle’rkbp l /
erk of Cou puty
L,l/LU(,m{: 1Rk Fely 26,205 ya h\ SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Dale din Judge 01/27/2025



DOCKET NO. 2021-GS-43-0390
The State of South Carolina
County of SUMTER

WITNESSES
John D. Melton Sumter Police
Dept.
Tod Sims Sumter Police
Depariment
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2020A4320100830 2020A4320100831
2020A4320100832 2020A4320100827
2020A4320100828

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

HM%L\ JAHU

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

TERM 2021

May

THE STATE
vs.

TRAVON DERRELL RAGIN
and

Fre’Dron Kevan’te Spann

Indictment for

Murder/Armed Robbery/Possession of a Weapon during

a violent Crime

S

Foreperson of Gr. /and".i‘iny

Date: < /(O

VERDICT

ERNEST A. FINNEY, lll, SOLICITOR

S[Eaddwo ¥non 9

Vil A7t [ 22635
Cuilty 4 A Roepur'ts

Foreperson of Pelit Jury
Date:

8202 g o
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )/‘;‘Of‘uri f%.”;{ U0 INDICTMENT FOR

) (e
- G .’:‘ R ‘NTurderfArmed Robbery/Possession of a Weapon during the
5w Commission of a Violent Crime

COUNTY OF SUMTER

wun G AT

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on May 6, 2021 the Grand Jurors of

SUMTER County present upon their oath:

COUNT ONE-MURDER

That Travon Derrell Ragin and Fre’Dron Kevan’Te Spann, did in Sumter County, on or about April 3, 2020, willfully,
feloniously, and intentionally kill the victim, Sherrod Smith, with malice aforethought, either express or implied, by
means of shooting the victim with a firearm, and the victim did die as a proximate result thereof in violation of Section
16-03-0010, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

COUNT TWO-ARMED ROBBERY
That on or about April 3, 2020, in Sumter County, South Carolina, the Defendants, Travon Derrell Ragin and Fre'Dron

Kevan'Te Spann did at 1030 South Main Street, by use of force, threats or intimidation and while armed with a deadly
weapon, or while alleging, either by action or words, he was armed while using a representation of a deadly weapon,
did take and carry away goods and/or monies from the person or immediate presence of Sherrod Smith with the intent
to permanently deprive the victim of possession thereof, in violation of Section 16-11-330(A) of the South Carolina

Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

COUNT THREE-POSSESSION OI' A WEAPON DURING A VIOLENT CRIME

That Travon Derrell Ragin did in Sumter County, on or about April 3, 2020, possess a firearm, or visibly display what
appeared to be a firearm, or visibly displayed a knife, during the commission or attempted commission of a violent
crime, in violation of Section 16-23-0490, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made

and provided.

Solicitor



